	JIM'S TREE SERVICE 4304 N. Davis Hwy Pensaccia FL 32503 904-434-0594		
<u> </u>		*****122.50 Office Use Only) ****122.!
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	UMBER(S), (if known):	
I(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	
2(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	- <u> </u>
3	orporation Name)	(Document #)	%
	orporation tvanie)	(1)00mmont #)	
4(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out	Will wait Photocop		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	-	
Profit	Amendment	af the film from the line of the	
	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ D		
NonProfit			9 8
NonProfit Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	Ē	A 115/101 10
	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal		NUL 8
Limited Liability		LLAHASS	
Limited Liability Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	LLAHASSEE F	N
Limited Liability Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	LLAHASSEE FLOR	N
Limited Liability Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	LLAHASSEE FLORIDA	N
Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	LLAHASSEE FLORIDA	N
Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	LLAHASSEE FLORIDA	N

\mathbf{V}	
CR2E031(1/95)	

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

98 JUN-2 AM 10: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE

JIM'S TREE SERVICE OF PENSACOLA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: JIM'S TREE SERVICE OF PENSACOLA, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 4304 N. DAVIS HWY. PENSACOLA, FL 32503

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 10,000 SHARES @ 1.00 PAR

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V OFFICERS DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successor(s) is(are) elected, is(are):

JAMES H. SASSER - PRESIDENT, SECRETARY AND DIRECTOR 540 ROYCE STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32503

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to this articles of incorporation is(are):

JAMES H. SASSER 540 ROYCE STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32503

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this ______ day of ______ 19_.

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged and sworn to before me this 18th

day of <u>MAY</u>, 19<u>%</u>, by <u>JAMES H. SASSER</u> (Name of incorporator) of <u>JIM'S TREE SERVICE OF PENSACOLA, INC.</u> (Name of Corporation)

Perocoal Known

Type of Identification

shane

DEBORAH LYNN DAVIS "Notary Public-State of FL" Comm. Exp. Nov. 12, 2000 Comm. No. CC600986

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: JIM'S TREE SERVICE OF PENSACOLA, INC.

	Hor Contraction of the second se
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
	JAMES H. SASSER - 540 ROYCE STREET
	(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)
	ALL
	PENSACOLA, FL 32503
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)
	1 And MA
	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
	(corporate officer)
	TITLE PRESIDENT
	DATE \$128/98

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SEC-TION 607.325, FLORIDA STATUTES.

SIGNA	TURE _	A	, See	Ken
DATE	1	5/2	8/98	